### **Job Announcement**

**Position:** Server/beverage cart

**Hours:** Part-Time Temporary (20-40 hours per week) April 10<sup>th</sup>-November 30th

\*\* Must be available on weekends and holidays\*\*

**Benefits:** Discount/free meal in restaurant during qualifying shift

Most positions qualify for Free Golf

**Wage:** \$9.95 per hour + tips

**Closing Date:** Open until filled

## **Applicants Must Complete:**

City of Polson Application. Available at <u>www.cityofpolson.com</u>/jobs

- Applications also available at Bunker's Restaurant or Golf Pro-Shop, 111 Bayview Dr, Polson, MT 59860
- Completed Applications may be delivered to City Hall or emailed to cityclerk@cityofpolson.com
- The complete **Job Description** is available through the City's website.

#### **SUMMARY:**

Our servers provide customers with outstanding customer service in an energetic atmosphere, providing information to help food and beverage selections, presenting orders and maintaining dining ambiance. We are open 7 days a week with shifts starting at 8 am and shift ending at 9:00pm during the golfing season. Excellent servers may be given the privilege of operating the drink cart on the golf course, driving around, selling beer, wine, and food to the golfers. Bunker's servers averaged over a 20% tip rate last year.

#### **POSITION TASKS:**

- Ensure that all customers are greeted in a timely, friendly, and professional manner
- Present menus, make recommendations and take orders
- Set-up, clear, clean, and reset tables in the dining room, patio, and bar areas
- Prepare restaurant tables with special attention to sanitation and order
- Set-up, serve at, and assist in clean-up of events
- Assist the restocking and replenishment of supplies

#### **POSITION REQUIREMENTS:**

- Valid State of Montana driver's license
- High school Diploma, GED, or currently enrolled in high school. Must be 18 years of age to serve

# Please submit completed application to:

Cora Pritt, City Clerk
Pat Nowlen

106 1<sup>st</sup> St East
Polson, MT 59860
Cityclerk@cityofpolson.com
OR
Pat Nowlen
Director of Parks and Rec
Polson, MT 59860
Polson, MT 59860